於二零二二年三月三十一日 於二零二一年三月三十一日

Effective
interest

rate HK$’000

Effective
interest

rate HK$’000
實際利率 千港元 實際利率 千港元

Variable rate borrowings: 浮動利率借款：
– Secured bank loans －有抵押銀行貸款 2.1% 12,961 1.9% 3,498

Fixed rate borrowings: 固定利率借款：

– Secured bank loans －有抵押銀行貸款 3.2% 9,545 3.0% 14,350
– Lease liabilities －租賃負債 3.1% 1,210 3.9% 525

10,755 14,875

Total borrowings 借款總額 23,716 18,373

Fixed rate borrowings
as percentage of total
borrowings

固定利率借款佔借款

總額百分比

45.3% 81.0%

1432021/22 年度報告  •  廣聯工程控股有限公司

For the year ended 31 March 2022 截至二零二二年三月三十一日止年度

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註

利率之假設變動乃經觀察現行市場狀

況後被視為合理可能出現之變動，並

為管理層對未來十二個月期間利率之

合理可能變動之評估。

計算乃基於各期間平均市場利率變

動，以及於各報告期末持有對利率變

動敏感度高的金融工具計算，而所有

其他變數假定為不變。截至二零二一

年三月三十一日止年度的綜合財務報

表的敏感度分析乃按同一基準編製。

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR
VALUE MEASUREMENTS (continued)

31.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the
Group’s profit after income tax for the year and equity to
a possible change in interest rates with effect from the
beginning of the year. This sensitivity analysis is provided
internally to key management personnel.

2022 2021
二零二二年 二零二一年

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
or loss

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity

Increase/
(decrease)

in profit
or loss

Increase/
(decrease)

in equity
損益增加╱
（減少）

權益增加╱
（減少）

損益增加╱

（減少）

權益增加╱

（減少）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元 千港元

Interest rate: 利率：

Increase by 50 basis
point

增加50個基點
54 54 15 15

Decrease by 50 basis
point

減少50個基點
(54) (54) (15) (15)

The assumed changes in interest rates are considered
to be reasonably possible based on observation of
current market conditions and represents management’s
assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest
rate over the next twelve month period.

The calculations are based on a change in average
market interest rates for each period, and the financial
instruments held at the end of each reporting period that
are sensitive to changes in interest rates. All other variables
are held constant. The sensitivity analysis included in the
consolidated financial statements of the year ended 31